CORRECTED REC

04-01-2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

3-31-03

M&G-02661.0011US01 et al. 102405330 To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or con 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Schwan's Food Manufacturing, Inc. Schwan's Sales Enterprises, Inc. 115 West College Drive Marshall, Minnesota 56258 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other: To correct incorrect patent numbers 279753 and 316868 and 437557 previously recorded on Reel 013403 Frame 0963 Execution Date: December 27, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) D279,753 D316.868 D437,557 Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: \$120.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Name: Brian H. Batzli Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Merchant & Gould P.C. Address: P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 26, 2003 Brian H. Batzli Name of Person Signing Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Box Assignments** Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231 washington, D.C. 20231

ublic burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the ocument and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. 4 tent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork eduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503. 04/01/200B LMUELLER 00000051 D279753 01 FC:802

WAR-08-03 03:41PM FROM-Merchant & Gould 03/06/20 7000255	003 ⁶¹²³³²⁶⁰⁶¹ T-747 P.003/007 F-604			
FORM PTO-1595 CORRECTED RECORDATION (Ray. 6-93) PATENTS OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4-94) M&C- 02661,0011US01 ct al.	ONLY Putent and Trademark Office			
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the stucked original documents of 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):			
Schwan's Sales Enterprises, Inc.	Schwan's Food Manufacturing, Inc. 115 West College Drive Marshall, Minnesota 36258			
Additional name(s) of conveying pury(les) nunched? Yes No Additional name(s) & address(ss) prached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Correction to Reel/Prame 013403/0963				
Execution Date: December 27, 2002				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
09/544,922 10/241,360 10/177,731 29/148,147 09/952,716 10/137,853 60/301,645	D279,753			
Additional numbers stated 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6 Total number of applications and nateurs involved: 3			
document should be mailed:				
Name: Brian H. Batzli Address: Merchant & Gould P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$120.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903 23552 PAINT TRABBARK OFFICE	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725			
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
Brian H. Batzli	March 6, 2003			
Name of Person Signing Si	gnature V Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, anachments, and document: 5			
Do not detach t	lis portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assign Birector - U.S. Patent an Washington, I Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 3 document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample Patent and Trademark Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washin Patention Penetr (OSA) Washington P. C. 2003.	iments d Trademark Office C. 20231 Uniquitat net document to be reported including time for reviewing the			

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 3/11/03 8:46 PAGE 4/10 RightFAX

MAR-06-03 03:41PM FROM-Merchant & Gould

6123329081

T-747 P.005/007 F-804

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, this is an Assignment from Schwan's Sales Enterprises, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a place of business at 115 West College Drive, Marshall, Minnesota 56258 to

Schwan's Food Manufacturing, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota and having a place of business at 115 West College Drive, Marshall, Minnesota 56258.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest of the inventions, patent applications and patents as follows:

<u>PATENTS</u>

Country	Title	Issued	M& G No.
Patent No.			
U.S.	Method for Emobossing Dough Resulting in	08/19/1986	2661.3-US-01
4,606,923	the Control of Blistering, Taste, and Texture		!
	of Fried Pizza Crusts		
U.S. Design	Dough Embosser	07/23/1985	2661.11-US-01
279,753			
U.S. Design	Slide Calculator	05/14/1991	2661.24-US-01
316,868			
U.S.	Method of Forming Dough Into Desired	08/20/1996	2661.339-US-01
5,547,695	Configurations		
U.S. Design	Pizza Crust	12/17/1996	2661.344-US-01
376,466			,
U.S.	Frozen Uncooked Cinnamon Roll that can	10/22/2002	2661.372-US-01
6,468,569	Attain the Qualities of Freshly Prepared		}
	Cinnamon Roll when Thawed and Baked		
U.S.	Process for Forming Dough Foodstuffs	07/06/1999	2661.395-US-01
5,919,508			
U.S.	Microwave Package and Support Tray with	03/19/2002	2661.457-US-01
6,359,272	Features for Uniform Crust Heating		
U.S. Design	Pizza Tray	02/13/2001	2661.458-US-01
437,557			
U.S.	Process of Forming Dough on a Corrugated	04/02/1996	2661.488-US-01
5,503,860	Paperboard Preform		
US	Process of Forming Dough on a Corrugated	02/10/1998	2661.488-US-II
5,716,658	Paperboard Preform		

MAR-06-03

6123329081

RightFAX

T-747 P.006/007 F-804

<u>APPLICATIONS</u>

Country	Title	Filed	M& G No.
Serial No.			1
Ų.S.	Edible Dough Support	04/07/2000	2661.482-US-U1
09/544,922			
U.S.	Spherical Bread Bowl	06/28/2001	2661,494-US-P1
60/301,645			_
U.S.	Container Comprising Edible Manifold	06/20/2002	2661.494-US-U1
10/177,731			
U.S.	Raw Dough or Baked Product that can be	09/12/2002	2661.495-US-01
09/952,716	Prepared in an Oven or Microwave Oven		
	in the Form of a Pizza Slice with an	İ	
	Enclosed Filling that is Covered with a		
	Crust		
U.S.	Raw Dough or Baked Product that can be	09/10/2002	2661.495-US-II
10/241,360	Prepared in an Oven or Microwave Oven	Į.	
	in the Form of a Pizza Slice with an		
	Enclosed Filling that is Covered with a	1	
	Crust		
U.Ş. Design	Sector-Shaped Enclosed Pizza Food	09/12/2001	2661.496-US-01
29/148,147	1		
U.S.	Susceptor Sleeve for Food Products	05/01/2002	2661.497-US-01
10/137,853	-		

AND WHEREAS, the parties desire that Assignee hold the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-captioned inventions, patent applications and patents embodied therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the above-captioned inventions, patent applications and patents.

This assignment is effective on the 31st day of December, 2002.

EXECUTED as of the 22 day of December, 2002.

SCHWAN'S SALES ENTERPRISES, INC.

Name: DAVID M PASKACH

Title: SECPETARY

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

3/11/03 8:46 PAGE 7/10 RightFAX

MAR-06-03 03:42PM

:42PM FROM-Mershant & Gould

6123329081

T-747 P.007/007 F-804

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF Lyon

On this 27 day of December, 2002, before me personally appeared David M. Posked to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

NANCY A. KOR
NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires 1-31-2005

Notary Public O

K-\CLIENTS\02\02661\ussignproject\AssignmentUSA.doc

RECORDED: 03/06/2003